

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 5926-5927/2007

(From the final order dated 23.9.2005 in CWP No.16811 of 2003 dated 21.4.2006 in RA No.305 of 2005 in CWP No.16811 of 2003 and dated 23.2.2007 in CM No.15769 of 2006 in RA No.305 of 2005 in CWP No.16811 of 2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

ER.GURCHARAN SINGH GREWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.
Mr. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master